

HB1075/730116/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1075

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Public Utilities” and substitute “Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission”; in line 4, strike “term” and substitute “terms”; in the same line, before the semicolon insert “and “property” for purposes of certain provisions of law relating to system development charges imposed by the Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission”; and in line 7, after “charges” insert “imposed by the Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 17, insert:

“(E) “PROPERTY” MEANS AN IMPROVEMENT OR A BUILDING ON A LOT OR PARCEL OF LAND THAT CONTAINS PLUMBING FIXTURES.”;

and in line 18, strike “(E)” and substitute “**(F)**”.